(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 11-01-1999



Docket No.: 442-90

SHEET

Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 101188235	▼ ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Giuseppe Bellandi Giuseppe Maffeis	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FESTO AG & Co.
	Address: Ruiter Strasse 82
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	73734 Esslingen
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country:ZIP:
Execution Date: October 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 09 417570	the execution date of the application is: October 4, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 24,102 Address: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
6900 Jericho Turnpike	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/22/1999 NGORDON 00000050 09417570 FCGFA): Syosset	8. Deposit account number: 24-0861
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. ——————————————————————————————————	
	Stees 10/14/14
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Attorney's Docket No.:_	442-90

442:82:HBNY1:66931_1

PATENT

For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For:	▼ U.S.Application;
	[] U.S. Provisional Application;
	[] U.S.Patent; or
	[] PCT Application
By:	Inventors or [] Present Owners

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or page 1	person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention MAFFEIS Giuseppe	on)
Name Via A. Gramsci N.6 25030 Roncadelle (BS) Italy	Name Via Ribaudo N. 25 25030 Roncadelle (BS) Italy	Name
Address	Address	Address
Italy	<u>Italy</u>	
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity the following)	y to whom invention was previously assigne	ed and this was recorded in PTO add
Recorded on	Reel Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers	to	
ASSIGNEE:	FESTO AG & Co	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
	Ruiter Straße 82, 73734 Essl	ingen
	Address	
	Germany	
	German	
	Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and le	egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,	
	(complete one of the following)	
[x] the entire right, ti	tle and interest percent (%) interest	
for the United States and its territor	rial possessions	

	[x]	and in all loreign	countries, includ	ing all rights to	ciaim priority,		
in and t	o any and	d all improvements	which are disclo	sed in the inve	ntion entitled:		
				• *			
and wh	ich is four	nd in					
		(c	heck and comple	te (a), (b), (c),	(d), (e), (f), or (g))		
(a)	M	IIS natent anni	cation executed o	on even date h	erewith		
(b)	[]		cation executed of		0.041a1		
(c)	[]	U.S. provisional			ventor(s) for the al	bove-	
identifie	ed invention				and the sta		
	[]	hereby authorize	and request my			 ASSIGNOR signing date and application	
7-15	f 1	when they becom	ne known	filed as			
(d) (e)	[]	U.S. application	Serial No. 08/ lication No. PCT/	nied on_			
(f)		U.S. Patent No.	issued				
` '		[] A change of a	ddress to which o	orrespondence	e is to be sent rega	arding	patent
		s is being sent se		, .	t Paul Paulha		
(g)	[]	and any legal eq	uivalent thereof ii	n a toreign cou	ntry, including the	right to claim priority	¥
and, in division	and to, al , renewal	I Letters Patent to , or substitute the	be obtained for s eof, and as to Le	aid invention b tters Patent an	y the above applic y re-issue or re-ex	cation or any continu camination thereof.	uation,
made o	ASSIGN r entered	NOR hereby cover into which would	nants that no assi conflict with this a	gnment, sale, a assignment.	agreement or encu	ımbrance has been	or will be
accessi and will	nd docum ible to AS i promptly ts require	ents relating to sa SIGNOR and will execute and delived to apply for obtaining	id invention and s testify as to the s ver to ASSIGNEE ain, maintain, issu	said Letters Pa ame in any inte or its legal repue ae and enforce	tent and legal equi erference, litigation presentatives any a said application, s	vided promptly with ivalents as may be lated or proceeding related and all papers, instruction and so the purposes there	known and led thereto uments or aid Letters
	IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF	, I/We have here	unto set hand a	ind seal this		
	WARNI	NG: Date of signir	ng must be the sa	me as the date	e of execution of the	ne application if item	າ (a) was
checke	d above.	_	_			\sim 4.	
						()	
	4.10 . Date of si		x BELLANDI SIGNA	Giuseppe ATURE of ASS	IGNOR I	Soll	~ <i>!</i>
Date: <u>X</u>	4.10	1999	MAFFEIS X	Giuseppe	al G	y cliff	
						//	
			v				
Date: <u>X</u>	·		X			1.1.244.45	

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

Type or prinauthorized t		•
 Title		

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3 **PATENT**

REEL: 010339 FRAME: 0714

442:82:HBNY1:66931_1